

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10656/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2006 in LPA No. 641/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S.BHARAT COOKING COAL LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR NAHAK @ BANCHA NAHAK

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Letters Patent Bench did not condone the delay of 118 da
ys in
filing the Letters Patent Appeal and consequently has dismissed the LPA.

Issue notice limited to the question as to why the delay of 118 days
be not condoned; the impugned order be set aside and the case remitted
back to the Division Bench to decide the LPA on merits in accordance with
law.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master