

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10656/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2006 in LPA No.
641/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S.BHARAT COOKING COAL LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR NAHAK @ BANCHA NAHAK

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is required to take fresh steps for issuance of notice to the sole respondent but he has not taken any steps so far. He is given a last chance to take steps within a week, failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

In case of compliance, await service and the matter be listed on 23.5.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar