

t
ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10656/2006

M/S.BHARAT COOKING COAL LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR NAHAK @ BANCHA NAHAK

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to the condition of deposit of cost of Rs.2,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee with two weeks' from today, the petitioners are allowed eight weeks' further time to serve notice upon the sole respondent.

If the amount of cost is not deposited within two weeks, the special leave petition shall stand automatically dismissed.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master